President Dilks informed the Board that the deposition date, referenced in the March 5th 
minutes, has been changed to May 16, 2019. 

Lisa presented the financial report. 

NEW BUSINESS 

Hedges- The board received a proposal from Signature for three hundred and seventy-nine 
(379) plants primarily to replace those lost post-hurricane.  There are two different sizes of 
plants being added: 3 gallon and 7 gallon.  Discussion ensued.   
Motion:  Todd Kennedy  
To accept the proposal from Signature Landscaping in the amount of $8,726.00 to proceed with